Built-In Ovens
30237-1_EMA_BuiltInOvenCat2007REV  2/7/07  3:02 PM  Page 1
Built-In Ovenspage 2
Inspired baking.
From double ovens in stainless steel to
singles in black, white or bisque to microwave
combination ovens, you expect more
choices from Frigidaire®.

• Self-Cleaning Oven
• Auto-Latch™ Safety Lock
• 3 Oven Racks
• Dual Radiant™ Baking
and Roasting
• Vari-Broil™- Select from
6 Broil Temperatures
• Sabbath Mode
• 1 Oven Light
• Visualite® Window
• Available in White or Black
30237-1_EMA_BuiltInOvenCat2007REV  2/7/07  3:03 PM  Page 8
Built-In Ovens Double & Single Electric page 9
frigidaire.com
Frigidaire®
FEB30T7F  C   30"
4.2 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
• Slim-Profile Design
• EasyCare™ Genuine Stainless
Steel Control Panel

• Keep Warm Setting
• SpeedBake® Convection
System with Integrated Pads
• Auto-Latch™ Safety Lock
• 2 Oven Racks
• Dual Radiant™ Baking
and Roasting
• Vari-Broil™- Select
Temperature from 400°-550°
in 5° Increments
• Sabbath Mode (Star-K Certified)
• 1 Oven Light
• Extra-Large, Clear Glass
Visualite® Window
Also Available:
FEB27T7F  C   27"
3.5 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
(Available with same features
as FEB30T7F  C)
Frigidaire®
FEB30S7F  C   30"
4.2 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
• Slim-Profile Design
• EasyCare™ Genuine Stainless
Steel Control Panel and Door

with Speed Clean
• Keep Warm Setting
• SpeedBake® Convection System
with Integrated Pads
• Auto-Latch™ Safety Lock
• 2 Oven Racks
• Dual Radiant™ Baking
and Roasting
• Vari-Broil™- Select from
2 Broil Temperatures
• Sabbath Mode (Star-K Certified)
• 1 Oven Light
• Extra-Large, Clear Glass
Visualite® Window
Also Available:
FEB27S7F  C   27"
3.5 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
(Available with same features
as FEB30S7F  C)
30237-1_EMA_BuiltInOvenCat2007REV  2/7/07  3:03 PM  Page 9
Built-In Ovens Double & Single Electricpage 10
Frigidaire®
FEB30T6F  C   30"
4.2 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
• Slim-Profile Design
• EasyCare™ Genuine Stainless
Steel Control Panel

• Keep Warm Setting
• SpeedBake® Convection System
with Integrated Pads
• Auto-Latch™ Safety Lock
• 2 Oven Racks
• Dual Radiant™ Baking
and Roasting
• Vari-Broil™- Select
Temperature from 400°-550°
in 5° Increments
• Sabbath Mode (Star-K Certified)
• 1 Oven Light
• Extra-Large, Clear Glass
Visualite® Window
Frigidaire®
FEB30S6F  C   30"
4.2 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
• Slim-Profile Design
• EasyCare™ Genuine Stainless
Steel Control Panel and Door

with Integrated Pads
• Auto-Latch™ Safety Lock
• 2 Oven Racks
• Dual Radiant™ Baking
and Roasting
• Vari-Broil™- Select from
2 Broil Temperatures
• Sabbath Mode (Star-K Certified)
• 1 Oven Light
• Extra-Large, Clear Glass
Visualite® Window
30237-1_EMA_BuiltInOvenCat2007REV  2/7/07  3:03 PM  Page 10
Built-In Ovens Double & Single Electric page 11
frigidaire.com
Frigidaire®
FEB30T5G  C   30"
4.2 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
• Slim-Profile Design
• Stainless Steel Control Panel
• EasySet™ Electronic
Oven Controls
• Electronic Clock/
Countdown Timer
Upper & Lower Ovens Feature:
• Stainless Steel Door
• UltraSoft™ Black Handle
• Self-Cleaning
• Auto-Latch™ Safety Lock
• 2 Oven Racks
• Dual Radiant™ Baking
and Roasting
• Vari-Broil™- Select
Temperature from 400°-550°
in 5° Increments
• Sabbath Mode (Star-K Certified)
• 1 Oven Light
• Extra-Large, Clear Glass
Visualite® Window
Also Available:
FEB27T5G  C   27"
3.5 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
(Available with same features
as FEB30T5G  C)
Frigidaire®
FEB30S5G  C   30"
4.2 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
• Slim-Profile Design
• Stainless Steel Control Panel
• Stainless Steel Door
• UltraSoft™ Black Handle
• EasySet™ Electronic
Oven Controls
• Electronic Clock/
Countdown Timer
• Self-Cleaning
• Auto-Latch™ Safety Lock
• 2 Oven Racks
• Dual Radiant™ Baking
and Roasting
• Vari-Broil™- Select from
2 Broil Temperatures
• Sabbath Mode (Star-K Certified)
• 1 Oven Light
• Extra-Large, Clear Glass
Visualite® Window
Also Available:
FEB27S5G  C   27"
3.5 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
(Available with same features
as FEB30S5G  C)
30237-1_EMA_BuiltInOvenCat2007REV  2/7/07  3:03 PM  Page 11
Frigidaire®
FEB30T5D  S/B   30"
4.2 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
• Slim-Profile Design
• Color-Coordinated Glass
Control Panel

• Self-Cleaning
• Keep Warm Setting
• Auto-Latch™ Safety Lock
• 2 Oven Racks
• Dual Radiant™ Baking
and Roasting
• Vari-Broil™- Select
Temperature from 400°-550°
in 5° Increments
• Sabbath Mode (Star-K Certified)
• 1 Oven Light
• Large, Clear Glass
Visualite® Window
• Available in White and Black
Also Available:
FEB27T5D  S/B   27"
3.5 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
(Available with same features
as FEB30T5D  S/B)
Frigidaire®
FEB30S5D  S/B   30"
4.2 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
• Slim-Profile Design
• Color-Coordinated Glass Control
Panel and Glass Door
• UltraSoft™ Color-
Coordinated Handle
• EasySet™ Electronic
Oven Controls
• Electronic Clock/
Countdown Timer
• Self-Cleaning
• Keep Warm Setting
• Auto-Latch™ Safety Lock
• 2 Oven Racks
• Dual Radiant™ Baking
and Roasting
• Vari-Broil™- Select from
2 Broil Temperatures
• Sabbath Mode (Star-K Certified)
• 1 Oven Light
• Large, Clear Glass
Visualite® Window
• Available in White and Black
Also Available:
FEB27S5D  S/B   27"
3.5 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
(Available with same features
as FEB30S5D  S/B)
Built-In Ovens Double & Single Electricpage 12
30237-1_EMA_BuiltInOvenCat2007REV  2/7/07  3:03 PM  Page 12
Frigidaire®
FEB24S5A  S/B/Q   24"
2.9 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
• Color-Coordinated Control Panel
• Color-Coordinated Glass Door with Window
• Color-Coordinated Towel-Bar Handle
• Self-Cleaning Oven
• Auto-Latch™ Safety Lock
• EasySet™ Electronic Oven Control
• Electronic Clock/Countdown Timer
• Vari-Broil™ - Select from 2 Broil Temperatures
• Sabbath Mode
• 2 Oven Racks
• Dual Radiant™ Baking and Roasting
• 1 Oven Light
• Available in White, Bisque and Black
Frigidaire®
FEB24S2A  S/B   24"
3.1 Cu. Ft. Oven Capacity
• Color-Coordinated Control Panel
• Color-Coordinated Glass Door with Window
• Color-Coordinated Towel-Bar Handle

FEB30S5D 28-1/2" 29" 27-1/4" 28-5/8" 23-1/2" 4-1/2"
* 4-1/2" max. (If no cooktop is installed directly above, 5" max.)
Note: Certain cooktop models may be
installed over this built-in oven. See
your dealer or call 1-800-Frigidaire for
list of cooktop models approved for
this application. For cooktop
installation, see literature supplied
with the cooktop unit.
Cutout Dimensions Clearance
Under-Counter – G - Width H - Height
I - Depth J - To Floor*27" Single Models Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
PLEB27S9F 24-7/8" 25-1/4" 27-1/4" 28-5/8" 23-1/2" 4-1/2"
GLEB27S9F 24-7/8" 25-1/4" 27-1/4" 28-5/8" 23-1/2" 4-1/2"
GLEB27S7C (Side Swing) 24-7/8" 25-1/4" 28-1/8" 28-5/8" 23-1/2" 4-1/2"
FEB27S7D 24-7/8" 25-1/4" 27-1/4" 28-5/8" 23-1/2" 4-1/2"
FEB27S5D 24-7/8" 25-1/4" 27-1/4" 28-5/8" 23-1/2" 4-1/2"
* 4-1/2" max. (If no cooktop is installed directly above, 5" max.)
D I M E N S I O N S
Exterior Dimensions Wrapper Dimensions Cabinet Cutout Dimensions Clearance
Models A - Width B - Height C - Depth D - Width E - Height F - Size
G - Width H - Height
I - Depth J - To FloorMinimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
30" Double
PLEB30T9F 30" 50-7/16" 24-1/2" 28-1/4" 48-5/8" 30-1/8" 28-1/2" 29" 49-1/8" 49-7/8" 23-1/2" 11-1/2"
GLEB30T9F 30" 50-7/16" 24-1/2" 28-1/4" 48-5/8" 30-1/8" 28-1/2" 29" 49-1/8" 49-7/8" 23-1/2" 11-1/2"
FEB30T7F 30" 50-7/16" 24-1/2" 28-1/4" 48-5/8" 30-1/8" 28-1/2" 29" 49-1/8" 49-7/8" 23-1/2" 11-1/2"
FEB30T6F 30" 50-7/16" 24-1/2" 28-1/4" 48-5/8" 30-1/8" 28-1/2" 29" 49-1/8" 49-7/8" 23-1/2" 11-1/2"
FEB30T5G 30" 50-7/16" 24-1/2" 28-1/4" 48-5/8" 30-1/8" 28-1/2" 29" 49-1/8" 49-7/8" 23-1/2" 11-1/2"
30" Single
PLEB30S9F 30" 29" 24-1/2" 28-1/4" 27-3/16" 30-1/8" 28-1/2" 29" 27-1/4" 28-5/8" 23-1/2" 4-1/2" - 31" *
GLEB30S9F 30" 29" 24-1/2" 28-1/4" 27-3/16" 30-1/8" 28-1/2" 29" 27-1/4" 28-5/8" 23-1/2" 4-1/2" - 31" *
FEB30S7F 30" 29" 24-1/2" 28-1/4" 27-3/16" 30-1/8" 28-1/2" 29" 27-1/4" 28-5/8" 23-1/2" 4-1/2" - 31" *
FEB30S6F 30" 29" 24-1/2" 28-1/4" 27-3/16" 30-1/8" 28-1/2" 29" 27-1/4" 28-5/8" 23-1/2" 4-1/2" - 31" *
FEB30S5G 30" 29" 24-1/2" 28-1/4" 27-3/16" 30-1/8" 28-1/2" 29" 27-1/4" 28-5/8" 23-1/2" 4-1/2" - 31" *
27" Double
PLEB27T9F 27" 50-7/16" 24-1/2" 24-5/8" 48-5/8" 27-1/8" 24-7/8" 25-1/4" 49-1/8" 49-7/8" 23-1/2" 11-1/2"
GLEB27T9F 27" 50-7/16" 24-1/2" 24-5/8" 48-5/8" 27-1/8" 24-7/8" 25-1/4" 49-1/8" 49-7/8" 23-1/2" 11-1/2"
FEB27T7F 27" 50-7/16" 24-1/2" 24-5/8" 48-5/8" 27-1/8" 24-7/8" 25-1/4" 49-1/8" 49-7/8" 23-1/2" 11-1/2"
FEB27T6F 27" 50-7/16" 24-1/2" 24-5/8" 48-5/8" 27-1/8" 24-7/8" 25-1/4" 49-1/8" 49-7/8" 23-1/2" 11-1/2"
FEB27T5G 27" 50-7/16" 24-1/2" 24-5/8" 48-5/8" 27-1/8" 24-7/8" 25-1/4" 49-1/8" 49-7/8" 23-1/2" 11-1/2"
27" Single
PLEB27S9F 27" 29" 24-1/2" 24-5/8" 27-3/16" 27-1/8" 24-7/8" 25-1/4" 27-1/4" 28-5/8" 23-1/2" 4-1/2" - 31" *
GLEB27S9F 27" 29" 24-1/2" 24-5/8" 27-3/16" 27-1/8" 24-7/8" 25-1/4" 27-1/4" 28-5/8" 23-1/2" 4-1/2" - 31" *